## ALLOWAY BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA May 13, 2020 6:30 p.m.

## I. CALL TO ORDER

The New Jersey Open Public Meetings Law was enacted to ensure the rights of the public to have advance notice of and to attend the meetings of the public bodies at which any business affecting their interest is discussed or acted upon. In accordance with the provisions of this Act, the Alloway Township Board of Education transmitted notice of this special meeting, to be held virtually at 6:30 p.m., to the *South Jersey Times*, Township Clerk and all board members. A copy is also posted on the front door of the Alloway Township School.

## II PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

#### III. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS

Board Secretary will roll call the attendance:

Mr. Chuck Angelus, Ms. Elizabeth Decktor, Mr. Michael Dennison, Mr. Joseph Fedora, Mrs. Colleen Fulmer, Mr. Jeffrey Hitchner, Mr. Kenneth McKelvey, Jr., Mr. Richard Morris, Mrs. Deborah Zarin

## IV. PUBLIC COMMENT

The Board President will recognize those individuals in the audience who wish to comment.

Please respect the following procedures:

- 1. Indicate your wish to speak by typing such in the comments
- 2. Wait to be recognized by the Board President before speaking.
- 3. When recognized by the Board President, state your full name and address.
- 4. Identify the agenda item on which you wish to comment.
- 5. Limit your comments to that specific topic.
- 6. There will be a time limit of 3 minutes for each individual speaking.
- 7. If you would like to make any additional comments, please wait until all others have spoken before asking to be recognized again.
- 8. Please refrain from interrupting without being recognized.
- 9. Members of the public that neglect to follow Board procedures may be asked to leave the meeting.

## V. EXECUTIVE SESSION

# ALLOWAY BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION 2020-16 AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION

**WHEREAS**, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 allows for a Public Body to go into closed session during a Public Meeting; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Education of the Alloway School District has deemed it necessary to go into closed session to discuss certain matters which are exempted from the Public; and **WHEREAS**, the regular meeting of this Board of Education will reconvene at approximately

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of the Alloway School
District will go into closed session for the following reason(s) as outlined in N.J.S.A. 10:4-12
1. Confidential matters per statute or court order (student matter)

	2. Matters that would impact rights to receive federal funds3. Unwarranted invasion of individual privacy4. Collective bargaining with the Alloway Education Association5. Acquisition of real property or investment of public funds6. Tactics or techniques utilized in public safety procedures7. Litigation, contract negotiations, or attorney-client privilegeX8. Personnel matters - Principal Interviews9. Imposition of penalties upon an individual  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby declares that its discussion of the aforementioned subject(s) may be made public at a time when the Board Attorney advises the Board of Education that the disclosure of the discussion will not detrimentally affect any right, interest or duty of the School District or any other entity with respect to said discussion.  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education, for the aforementioned reasons, hereby declare that the public is excluded from the portion of the meeting during which the above discussion shall take place and hereby directs the Board Secretary to take the appropriate action to effectuate the terms of this resolution.					
	Motion:	_Second:		#Yes:	_ #No:	
VI.	RESUME PUBLIC PORTION					
	Motion:	_Second:	Time:	_ #Yes:	_ #No:	
VII.	ADJOURNMENT It is recommended that there being no further business to be brought before the board that the meeting be adjourned.					
	Motion:	Second:	Time:	#Yes:	#No:	